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Locks Maximum 
Draft

Crossings 
Booked

Crossings Non-
Booked

LPG Carriers 
as % Total

Neopanamax 44 ft 16 5 28%
Panamax 39.5 ft 36 22 9%

Total 52 27
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KBD Last Year Last Month Today Next Month Current + 2

Production 12065 10437 10459 10574 9791

Imports 678 347 118 598 602

Total Supply 12743 10784 10577 11172 10393

Demand 6974 4342 5464 5925 5844

Exports 7192 6793 7134 7299 6952

Total Demand 14166 11135 12598 13224 12796

Inventory +/- (1423) (351) (2021) (2052) (2403)
Source: EIA & Chemical Market Analytics

ASIA

USGC Days of 
Supply with Exports

USGC Propane                 
(cpg / US $ per ton)

USGC Terminal 
Utilization

USGC Terminal Fee 
(cpg)

Freight Houston To 
Chiba ($ per ton)

Arbitrage to Asia
Panama Canal 

crossings per day

Panama Canal 
average days in 

queue (Northbound)

Panama Canal 
average days in 

queue (Southbound)
Far East Index

32.3 69.38 / $361.44 64% 5.25 $58.35 OPEN 18 15.5 8.8 $644.50

USGC PANAMA CANALFREIGHT

NGL_Naphtha Weekly - Issue 1 (1).pdf   1   1/19/24   11:32 AM

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

10000
12000
14000

Production Imports Local Demand Exports Inventory +/- Supply Forecast Demand Forecast

US propane/propylene supply and demand

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, EIA © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kb
d

20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53

2022 2023 5 Year Average

United States propane inventory

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, EIA © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

noilli
M

yad rep slerrab

Week

© 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC

PROPANE / BUTANE

Source: tropicaltidbits.com

PANAMA CANAL

U.S. SUPPLY AND DEMAND BALANCE

GLOBAL PROPANE PRICES

US $ per ton

WEATHER

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500
3000

Asia Latin America North America Europe Africa Oceania Other Forecast

Global LPG exports by source

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, Vortexa © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kt
on

December 7, 2023

$645$592

$469$255
$361 $520

$494

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500

China South Korea Japan Indonesia Turkey
India Other Asia Asia Latin America North America
Europe Africa Oceania Other Forecast

United States LPG exports by destination

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, Vortexa © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kt
on

30
50
70
90
110
130
150
170

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

Critical Level Days of Supply (with Exports) Mont Belvieu Propane price (right-axis)

US inventories and days of supply

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, EIA © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

syaD

US
ce

nt
s 

pe
r g

al
lo

n

USA: 5-day forecast Europe: 5-day forecast Asia: 5-day forecast

Locks Maximum 
Draft

Crossings 
Booked

Crossings Non-
Booked

LPG Carriers 
as % Total

Neopanamax 44 ft 16 5 28%
Panamax 39.5 ft 36 22 9%

Total 52 27

    Northbound Southbound      
Current Delay (days) 12.2 6.7

 12/7/2023 12/8/2023 12/9/2023 12/10/2023

Gatun Water Level 
& forecast (ft)

81.7 81.6 81.6 81.6

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500
3000

Asia Europe Latin America Africa Oceania North America Other Forecast

Global LPG exports by destination

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, Vortexa © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kt
on

KBD Last Year Last Month Today Next Month Current + 2

Production 12065 10437 10459 10574 9791

Imports 678 347 118 598 602

Total Supply 12743 10784 10577 11172 10393

Demand 6974 4342 5464 5925 5844

Exports 7192 6793 7134 7299 6952

Total Demand 14166 11135 12598 13224 12796

Inventory +/- (1423) (351) (2021) (2052) (2403)
Source: EIA & Chemical Market Analytics

ASIA

USGC Days of 
Supply with Exports

USGC Propane                 
(cpg / US $ per ton)

USGC Terminal 
Utilization

USGC Terminal Fee 
(cpg)

Freight Houston To 
Chiba ($ per ton)

Arbitrage to Asia
Panama Canal 

crossings per day

Panama Canal 
average days in 

queue (Northbound)

Panama Canal 
average days in 

queue (Southbound)
Far East Index

32.3 69.38 / $361.44 64% 5.25 $58.35 OPEN 18 15.5 8.8 $644.50

USGC PANAMA CANALFREIGHT

NGL_Naphtha Weekly - Issue 1 (1).pdf   1   1/19/24   11:32 AM

0
2000
4000
6000
8000

10000
12000
14000

Production Imports Local Demand Exports Inventory +/- Supply Forecast Demand Forecast

US propane/propylene supply and demand

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, EIA © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kb
d

20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100
110

1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45 47 49 51 53

2022 2023 5 Year Average

United States propane inventory

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, EIA © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

noilli
M

yad rep slerrab

Week

© 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC

PROPANE / BUTANE

Source: tropicaltidbits.com

PANAMA CANAL

U.S. SUPPLY AND DEMAND BALANCE

GLOBAL PROPANE PRICES

US $ per ton

WEATHER

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500
3000

Asia Latin America North America Europe Africa Oceania Other Forecast

Global LPG exports by source

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, Vortexa © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kt
on

December 7, 2023

$645$592

$469$255
$361 $520

$494

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500

China South Korea Japan Indonesia Turkey
India Other Asia Asia Latin America North America
Europe Africa Oceania Other Forecast

United States LPG exports by destination

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, Vortexa © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kt
on

30
50
70
90
110
130
150
170

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

Critical Level Days of Supply (with Exports) Mont Belvieu Propane price (right-axis)

US inventories and days of supply

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, EIA © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

syaD

US
ce

nt
s 

pe
r g

al
lo

n

USA: 5-day forecast Europe: 5-day forecast Asia: 5-day forecast

Locks Maximum 
Draft

Crossings 
Booked

Crossings Non-
Booked

LPG Carriers 
as % Total

Neopanamax 44 ft 16 5 28%
Panamax 39.5 ft 36 22 9%

Total 52 27

    Northbound Southbound      
Current Delay (days) 12.2 6.7

 12/7/2023 12/8/2023 12/9/2023 12/10/2023

Gatun Water Level 
& forecast (ft)

81.7 81.6 81.6 81.6

0
500

1000
1500
2000
2500
3000

Asia Europe Latin America Africa Oceania North America Other Forecast

Global LPG exports by destination

Source: Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS, Vortexa © 2023 Oil Price Information Service, LLC.

kt
on

KBD Last Year Last Month Today Next Month Current + 2

Production 12065 10437 10459 10574 9791

Imports 678 347 118 598 602

Total Supply 12743 10784 10577 11172 10393

Demand 6974 4342 5464 5925 5844

Exports 7192 6793 7134 7299 6952

Total Demand 14166 11135 12598 13224 12796

Inventory +/- (1423) (351) (2021) (2052) (2403)
Source: EIA & Chemical Market Analytics

ASIA

USGC Days of 
Supply with Exports

USGC Propane                 
(cpg / US $ per ton)

USGC Terminal 
Utilization

USGC Terminal Fee 
(cpg)

Freight Houston To 
Chiba ($ per ton)

Arbitrage to Asia
Panama Canal 

crossings per day

Panama Canal 
average days in 

queue (Northbound)

Panama Canal 
average days in 

queue (Southbound)
Far East Index

32.3 69.38 / $361.44 64% 5.25 $58.35 OPEN 18 15.5 8.8 $644.50

USGC PANAMA CANALFREIGHT

NGL_Naphtha Weekly - Issue 1 (1).pdf   1   1/19/24   11:32 AM

Click HERE or Scan  
QR Code to Learn More

Stay ahead of the curve with weekly updates and delve 
deeper with monthly deep dives for a comprehensive 
understanding, ensuring you’re always informed.

https://chemicalmarketanalytics.com/services/ngl-naphtha-service/
https://chemicalmarketanalytics.com/services/ngl-naphtha-service/


Navigate NGL & Naphtha Markets  
with Unmatched Insights
Gain unrivaled market intelligence with the  
new Naphtha & NGL Service. This groundbreaking 
report consolidates all the essential feedstock 
analysis you need, crafted by Chemical Market 
Analytics by OPIS in partnership with Rystad Energy. 

Our tailored service seamlessly integrates with our new Energy 
Macro Service, offering an unrivaled view from upstream oil and 
refining to LPG trading and downstream chemicals. 

Stay ahead of the curve with weekly updates and delve deeper with 
monthly deep dives for a comprehensive understanding, ensuring 
you’re always informed.
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PROPANE / BUTANE

Fundamentals: Crude oil prices have retreated following the 

market's lukewarm response to the OPEC+ production cut 

announcement. Natural gas prices at Henry Hub have dropped to 

the mid $2 range.

Prices: Propane and butane prices have remained low as we are 

deep into the winter season. Steady propane and butane prices 

are expected in the upcoming weeks, influenced by high 

inventories in the United States and subdued petrochemical 

demand from China.

Key Market Dynamics: The US propane/propylene stocks, along 

with propane exports, are key focus areas. The inventory is at a 

five-year high, while export activities are hampered by congestion 

at the Panama Canal and an economic slowdown in China. 

Additionally, international petrochemical demand, particularly from 

China for PDH feedstocks, remains low with production facilities 

operating under capacity.

Forecast: In the coming weeks, we anticipate a weak propane 

market. This outlook is based on continued high production in the 

US, logistical challenges, and reduced petrochemical demand 

from China.

• The forecast calls for propane and butane prices to remain 

seasonally low, as we head into the winter season with a 

continued growth in US production of propane and butane 

and inventory levels at a 5 year high.

• Ongoing logistical challenges at the Panama Canal are 

projected to persist, disrupting delivery schedules and 

impacting the eastward distribution of propane.

• The anticipated milder winter could help keep prices at bay. 

Together with the stagnant demand from the marginal 

consumer, the petrochemical sector, propane and butane 

prices are expected to remain steady in the coming months

HIGHLIGHTS

HEADLINES

FUTURES AND FORECAST
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Prices
(US $ per ton)

One Year 

Ago
Last Month

Current 

Month

Next 

Month

Current 

Month + 3

Current 

Month + 6

Propane
USGC

357.30 333.68 354.54 363.76 381.32 356.62

Japan
626.00 698.00 700.00 715.50 714.00 679.00

Europe
545.00 494.00 505.00 524.00 545.00 504.00

Middle East CP 644.00 610.00 638.54 653.42 661.21 635.21

Edmonton
317.08 254.25 250.34 259.56 277.12 252.42

Butane
USGC
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 Oil Markets: Oil prices initially rose due to tensions in the 
Red Sea but fell later in the week. Despite a significant 
drop in U.S. crude oil inventories, prices declined, with 
NYMEX WTI futures closing above $70 per barrel.

 Shipping and Red Sea Tensions: Some major shipping 
companies resumed passing through the Red Sea due to 
the US-led Operation Prosperity Guardian. However, the 
operation's lack of a coordinated response from US allies 
led other shippers to reroute via the Cape of Good Hope, 
avoiding risks in the Red Sea.

 Global Energy Updates: Russia's refined oil product 
exports hit a seven-month high. In the US, milder 
temperatures led to a decrease in gas prices, with the 
Henry Hub front month futures settling at mid-$2 per 
MMBtu. US gas storage is above the five-year average, 
and European and Asian gas futures also declined.
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A Holistic View of Market Forces
Gone are the days of fragmented data and siloed insights.  
Our service delivers a unified, integrated perspective, 
streamlining all the factors shaping NGL and  
naphtha markets.

WEEKLY MARKET 
UPDATES

You’ll benefit from:

Stay informed with curated 
headlines, outage reports, key 

economic indicators, and forecasts 
for propane, butanes, and ethane, 

empowering timely action.

GLOBAL MARKET 
INTELLIGENCE

Track global trade dynamics, 
visualize trade flow maps, and 
assess arbitrage opportunities  
for confident trading decisions 

across regions.

MONTHLY DEEP DIVES

Gain a deeper understanding with 
full fundamental assessments, 

regional inventory analyses, and 
strategic market evaluations for 

all components, equipping you for 
long-term success.



Insights That Drive All of  
Our Downstream Chemical Views

BUILDING BLOCKS

Crude Oil
Natural Gas

Coal

Biomass

FEEDSTOCKS
Methane

Ethane

Propane

Butane

Naphtha

Gasoil

PETROCHEMICALS

Weekly Market Pulse
3	STAY INFORMED: Curated OPIS headlines keep you ahead 

of the curve, while timely PDH and cracker outage reports 
minimize operational disruptions.

3	UNCOVER PRICE DRIVERS: Interactive economic 
indicators, price driver charts, and forecast changes 
reveal the forces shaping propane, butanes, and ethane 
movements.

3	OPTIMIZE PROCUREMENT & TRADING: Futures and 
forecast analysis empower confident buying and selling 
decisions, capitalizing on market fluctuations.

3	MONITOR SUPPLY & TRADE: Track inventory and export 
data for propane, butanes, and ethane through insightful 
charts, optimizing logistics and regional opportunities.

3MASTER ETHANE TRADE: Dedicated export economics 
charts, cracker outage reports, and price driver analysis 
enable informed ethane trading strategies and maximum 
margins.

3	UNLOCK NGL & NAPHTHA POTENTIAL: Analyze trade 
flows, arbitrage potential, and crack spreads for profitable 
trading across the value chain.

NGL & Naphtha Intelligence:  
Your Weekly & Monthly Advantage

Monthly Deep Dives
3FULL FUNDAMENTAL ASSESSMENTS: Gain a 

comprehensive understanding of propane, butanes, 
ethane, and naphtha, driving strategic procurement  
and trading decisions.

3	REGIONAL INVENTORY ANALYSIS & FORECASTS: Foresee 
the future with in-depth analyses of supply dynamics and 
Asian demand trends for each component.

3	US & MDE SUPPLY LANDSCAPE: Gain granular insights 
into US and MDE supply chain dynamics, informing 
strategic sourcing and transportation decisions.

3ROBUST PRICE FORECASTING: Confidently navigate  
future market movements and price negotiations with 
advanced analysis, including butane integration.

3	CHART YOUR COURSE: Identify key month-over-month 
changes (demand drivers, outages) and their underlying 
drivers, enabling proactive risk mitigation and profit 
maximization.

3	HARNESS GLOBAL TRADE: Analyze aggregated global trade 
data and detailed trade flow maps by component, uncover-
ing global arbitrage opportunities and optimizing logistics.

3GLOBAL SUPPLY & DEMAND PANORAMA: Gain a 
comprehensive understanding with regional breakdowns 
focusing on North America, the Middle East, and Asia, 
ensuring strategic market positioning.

3	PRICE TRANSPARENCY: Stay informed with 
comprehensive global prices and differentials for each 
feedstock, securing optimal margins in every transaction.
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About Us
Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS was acquired by Dow Jones from IHS Markit on June 1, 2022. Our renowned team of trusted 
subject-matter experts provides stakeholders in the global chemical and energy industries with next-generation analytics, 
deep insights, future outlooks, and price discovery to improve operational efficiency. We offer short- and long-term market 
coverage for energy and feedstocks and more than 200 core building-block chemicals via Market Advisory Service, Chemical 
Advisory Service, World Analysis Service, Circular Plastics Service, and a series of educational and networking conferences 
around the globe such as World Chemical Forum.

CUSTOMER SERVICE
Phone: +1 301.966.7270 or +1 888.301.2645 (toll-free within the U.S.)

EMAIL
support@chemicalmarketanalytics.com

Precise Forecasts & Strategic 
Feedstock Intelligence
Chemical Market Analytics by OPIS and Rystad Energy 
data power a uniquely robust forecasting methodology, 
swiftly adapting to short-term dynamics and enabling 
precise predictions underpinned by the LPG industry’s 
Mont Belvieu benchmark.

From refining to LPG distribution to downstream markets, we 
tailor insights to your specific needs, empowering you to:

3	OPTIMIZE SUPPLY 
CHAINS: Leverage 
accurate forecasts, 
transparent price 
analysis, and regional 
supply dynamics 
insights to procure 
strategically and 
efficiently.

3FUEL PROFITABLE 
TRADING: Make 
informed buying and 
selling decisions with 
market data, arbitrage 
opportunities, and 
crack analysis for  
both natural gasoline 

and naphtha.

3NAVIGATE MARKET 
SHIFTS: Gain a 
forward-looking 
perspective on market 
trends with proprietary 
forecasting models 
and expert analysis. 
Stay ahead of the 
curve and proactively 
adapt to changing 
market conditions.

Gain the edge in NGL &  
Naphtha markets with: 

ACTIONABLE MARKET 
INTELLIGENCE: 
Make informed decisions, 
optimize operations, and 
maximize profitability.

UNPARALLELED  
DATA DEPTH: 
Uncover critical insights 
hidden within complex 
market dynamics.

FORESIGHT  
AND AGILITY: 
Navigate volatility with 
confidence & capitalize  
on fleeting opportunities.

COMPETITIVE 
ADVANTAGE:
Position yourself as a 
market leader with superior 
market knowledge.

http://www.chemicalmarketanalytics.com

